assessment from MSD for the original sewer tap for the property located at 

9310 Union Cemetery Road. 

Section 4.   That the Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to expend funds to pay for the 

assessment from the General Fund and ARPA Fund (#1000 and #2272) in 

the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00). 

Section 5.  The Board of Trustees of Symmes Township upon majority vote does 

hereby dispense with the requirement that this Resolution be read on two 

separate days and hereby authorizes the adoption of this Resolution upon 

its first reading.